
2025 Saturday 12.27.25 (12/27/25)
Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Final Stage 1 - Rail Car Stage 2 - Jail Stage 3 - Drovers Stage 4 - Dewey Cattle 

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Willie Mescal S 1 96.12 16.23 0 0 0 0 0 16.23 17.14 0 0 0 0 0 17.14 14.35 0 0 0 0 0 14.35 15.37 0 0 0 0 0 15.37

2 Dandy (Ks) 49er 1 111.93 13.92 0 0 0 0 0 13.92 18.29 2 0 0 0 0 28.29 14.26 0 0 0 0 0 14.26 19.80 0 0 0 0 0 19.80

3 J B Kidd WRA 1 115.03 14.71 0 0 0 0 0 14.71 16.41 1 0 0 0 0 21.41 13.74 1 0 0 0 0 18.74 15.14 1 0 0 0 0 20.14

4 Plattte Valley Kid 49er 2 119.62 15.00 0 0 0 0 0 15.00 20.13 1 0 0 0 0 25.13 16.25 0 0 0 0 0 16.25 21.36 0 0 0 0 0 21.36

5 John Wesley Hardin 49er 3 121.96 12.78 0 0 0 0 0 12.78 19.05 0 0 0 0 0 19.05 21.00 0 0 0 0 0 21.00 18.44 0 0 0 0 0 18.44

6 Cooncan (ks) GD 1 128.55 18.47 0 0 0 0 0 18.47 21.00 0 0 0 0 0 21.00 19.98 0 0 0 0 0 19.98 21.25 0 0 0 0 0 21.25

7 Gunslinger Grace CG 1 132.04 18.93 0 0 0 0 0 18.93 22.11 0 0 0 0 0 22.11 19.63 0 0 0 0 0 19.63 20.07 2 0 0 0 0 30.07

8 Sasparilla Groz GF 1 139.43 17.39 0 0 0 0 0 17.39 21.75 0 0 0 0 0 21.75 19.85 0 0 0 0 0 19.85 19.90 1 0 0 0 0 24.90

9 High Plains Hud  (ks) GF 2 156.49 19.36 2 0 0 0 0 29.36 22.74 0 0 0 0 0 22.74 22.24 0 0 0 0 0 22.24 22.72 1 0 0 0 0 27.72

10 Two Shoots (ks) SS 1 156.88 22.04 0 0 0 0 0 22.04 27.71 1 0 0 0 0 32.71 23.21 0 0 0 0 0 23.21 24.71 0 0 0 0 0 24.71

11 Flyin Shootist WRA 2 157.03 21.11 0 0 0 0 0 21.11 30.51 0 0 0 0 0 30.51 26.47 1 0 0 0 0 31.47 21.79 0 0 0 0 0 21.79

12 Cajun SS 2 157.11 20.57 0 0 0 0 0 20.57 23.06 1 1 0 0 0 38.06 19.52 0 0 0 0 0 19.52 24.28 0 0 0 0 0 24.28

13 Cactus Clark 49er 4 164.53 25.84 2 0 0 0 0 35.84 19.65 3 0 0 0 0 34.65 22.37 1 0 0 0 0 27.37 21.44 0 0 0 0 0 21.44

14 Jayhawk Jerry  (ks) El Rey 1 166.32 21.75 0 1 0 0 0 31.75 25.41 1 0 0 0 0 30.41 23.34 0 0 0 0 0 23.34 31.78 0 0 0 0 0 31.78

15 No H Sara (ks) LWRA 1 169.78 23.12 2 0 0 0 0 33.12 26.79 2 0 0 0 0 36.79 20.39 1 0 0 0 0 25.39 23.95 0 0 0 0 0 23.95

16 C4 WRA 3 171.26 22.11 0 0 0 0 0 22.11 27.38 0 0 0 0 0 27.38 21.48 0 0 0 0 0 21.48 23.77 1 1 0 0 0 38.77

17 Hail Hot Mary LG 1 176.55 22.74 1 0 0 0 0 27.74 25.68 1 0 0 0 0 30.68 25.77 0 0 0 0 0 25.77 28.69 1 0 0 0 0 33.69

18 Three Shot Shamrock GF 3 183.09 21.58 0 0 0 0 0 21.58 27.66 1 0 0 0 0 32.66 23.15 2 1 0 0 0 43.15 24.49 0 0 0 0 0 24.49

19 Colonel Diamond (ks) ES 1 188.70 25.46 0 0 0 0 0 25.46 29.20 0 0 0 0 0 29.20 27.56 0 0 0 0 0 27.56 33.62 0 1 0 0 0 43.62

20 Joboo WRA 4 210.72 27.44 2 0 0 0 0 37.44 27.17 1 0 0 1 0 42.17 23.99 2 0 0 0 0 33.99 25.50 3 0 0 0 0 40.50
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2025 Saturday 12.27.25 (12/27/25)
Overall Winners Details by Time

Shooter Stage 5 - Lucky Strike Mine Stage 6 - Feed Store

# Alias Cat Raw M P B m S Fin Raw M P B m S Fin

1 Willie Mescal S 1 17.01 0 0 0 0 0 17.01 16.02 0 0 0 0 0 16.02

2 Dandy (Ks) 49er 1 19.76 0 0 0 0 0 19.76 15.90 0 0 0 0 0 15.90

3 J B Kidd WRA 1 16.01 0 0 0 0 0 16.01 19.02 1 0 0 0 0 24.02

4 Plattte Valley Kid 49er 2 18.74 0 0 0 0 0 18.74 23.14 0 0 0 0 0 23.14

5 John Wesley Hardin 49er 3 19.55 1 0 0 0 0 24.55 16.14 0 1 0 0 0 26.14

6 Cooncan (ks) GD 1 22.52 0 0 0 0 0 22.52 25.33 0 0 0 0 0 25.33

7 Gunslinger Grace CG 1 20.99 0 0 0 0 0 20.99 20.31 0 0 0 0 0 20.31

8 Sasparilla Groz GF 1 21.28 3 0 0 0 0 36.28 19.26 0 0 0 0 0 19.26

9 High Plains Hud  (ks) GF 2 22.84 0 0 0 0 0 22.84 21.59 2 0 0 0 0 31.59

10 Two Shoots (ks) SS 1 26.30 1 0 0 0 0 31.30 22.91 0 0 0 0 0 22.91

11 Flyin Shootist WRA 2 28.76 0 0 0 0 0 28.76 23.39 0 0 0 0 0 23.39

12 Cajun SS 2 27.16 1 0 0 0 0 32.16 22.52 0 0 0 0 0 22.52

13 Cactus Clark 49er 4 21.59 1 0 0 0 0 26.59 18.64 0 0 0 0 0 18.64

14 Jayhawk Jerry  (ks) El Rey 1 25.38 0 0 0 0 0 25.38 23.66 0 0 0 0 0 23.66

15 No H Sara (ks) LWRA 1 23.44 1 0 0 0 0 28.44 22.09 0 0 0 0 0 22.09

16 C4 WRA 3 25.11 0 0 0 0 0 25.11 26.41 0 1 0 0 0 36.41

17 Hail Hot Mary LG 1 28.87 1 0 0 0 0 33.87 24.80 0 0 0 0 0 24.80

18 Three Shot Shamrock GF 3 34.12 1 0 0 0 0 39.12 22.09 0 0 0 0 0 22.09

19 Colonel Diamond (ks) ES 1 30.33 0 0 0 0 0 30.33 32.53 0 0 0 0 0 32.53

20 Joboo WRA 4 25.86 0 0 0 0 0 25.86 30.76 0 0 0 0 0 30.76
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